Mideast Federal Order 33
Producer Milk By State and County

September 2020

County Producer Producer

State County Code Count Pounds
ILLINOIS YRESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 7 1,478,942
TOTAL FOR ILLINOIS 7 1,478,942

1/ Includes Restricted lllinois,North Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin Counties.

County Producer Producer

State County Code Count Pounds
INDIANA ADAMS 001 12 12,093,910
ALLEN 003 14 2,279,682

BENTON 007 3 23,090,588

DECATUR 031 3 2,701,632

DE KALB 033 5 1,676,596

ELKHART 039 160 26,325,702

FULTON 049 20 3,330,301

HENRY 065 5 6,263,825

HUNTINGTON 069 8 12,318,078

JACKSON 071 8 579,736

JASPER 073 4 33,440,969

JAY 075 5 1,139,304

KOSCIUSKO 085 19 6,993,147

LAGRANGE 087 174 6,764,646

LAKE 089 3 222,893

LA PORTE 091 7 2,991,113

MARSHALL 099 35 16,797,710

MIAMI 103 7 1,741,068

MONTGOMERY 107 4 177,306

NEWTON 111 4 12,484,475

NOBLE 113 17 5,039,524

PARKE 121 24 1,251,825

PULASKI 131 3 4,782,760

RANDOLPH 135 8 5,285,553

RIPLEY 137 3 1,042,674

RUSH 139 4 366,153

ST. JOSEPH 141 7 1,721,579

SHELBY 145 4 414,529

STEUBEN 151 7 2,150,930

WABASH 169 10 2,173,895

WAYNE 177 42 2,219,858

WELLS 179 3 4,547,534

WHITLEY 183 6 2,759,407

RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 36 5,747,424

TOTAL FOR INDIANA 674 212,916,326

County Producer Producer

State County Code Count Pounds
KENTUCKY CHRISTIAN 047 8 59,168
TODD 219 7 73,696

RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 12 147,415

TOTAL FOR KENTUCKY 27 280,279

County Producer Producer

State County Code Count Pounds
MARYLAND GARRETT 023 35 2,750,189

TOTAL FOR MARYLAND 35 2,750,189
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County
ALCONA

ALGER
ALLEGAN
ALPENA
ARENAC
BARRY
BERRIEN
BRANCH
CALHOUN
CHARLEVOIX
CHIPPEWA
CLARE
CLINTON
EATON
EMMET
GENESEE
GLADWIN
GRATIOT
HILLSDALE
HURON
INGHAM
IONIA
I0SCO
ISABELLA
JACKSON
KALAMAZOO
KENT
LAPEER
LENAWEE
LIVINGSTON
MACOMB
MASON
MECOSTA
MENOMINEE
MISSAUKEE
MONTCALM

MONTMORENCY

MUSKEGON
NEWAYGO
OCEANA
OGEMAW
OSCEOLA
OSCODA
OTTAWA
PRESQUE ISLE
SAGINAW
ST. CLAIR

ST. JOSEPH
SANILAC
SHIAWASSEE

September 2020

County
Code

001
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Producer
Count
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41
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5
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18
3
4
3
29
17
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29
10
28
15
6
22
14
17
9
3
7
15
11
34
39
4
13
35
4
28
21
8
40
3
11
8
18
69
14

Producer
Pounds
499,435
281,494
28,905,904
2,688,260
7,597,505
28,661,760
2,476,468
5,363,160
11,134,151
476,018
370,188
4,230,208
80,109,720
1,694,732
382,469
554,769
283,851
89,439,079
9,068,780
84,827,124
6,577,842
31,472,216
2,702,613
14,932,859
6,123,938
12,961,521
10,835,050
2,014,062
39,336,380
4,351,168
157,455
1,533,242
822,962
1,214,245
43,190,252
12,610,574
842,230
14,086,050
7,546,070
74,324
10,250,072
13,462,168
538,889
47,149,201
434,085
3,970,263
1,692,694
3,281,356
63,615,921
4,588,497
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County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
TUSCOLA 157 28 24,609,097
VAN BUREN 159 8 16,716,686
WASHTENAW 161 11 3,019,929
WEXFORD 165 9 664,929
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 21 2,846,275
TOTAL FOR MICHIGAN 948 769,270,190

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
CATTARAUGUS 009 38 18,938,850
CHAUTAUQUA 013 70 20,457,040
ERIE 029 7 2,505,411
LIVINGSTON 051 5 4,964,027
STEUBEN 101 5 5,324,931
WYOMING 121 8 18,718,076
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 3 4,098,189
TOTAL FOR NEW YORK 136 75,006,524

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
ADAMS 001 8 608,331
ALLEN 003 3 610,593
ASHLAND 005 39 9,645,584
ASHTABULA 007 17 6,372,309
ATHENS 009 4 185,814
AUGLAIZE 011 26 4,172,080
BELMONT 013 7 650,951
BROWN 015 7 536,762
CARROLL 019 20 1,183,264
CHAMPAIGN 021 7 591,283
CLARK 023 4 7,396,145
CLINTON 027 3 131,191
COLUMBIANA 029 53 9,359,463
COSHOCTON 031 25 3,260,952
CRAWFORD 033 7 2,463,051
DARKE 037 24 6,284,635
DEFIANCE 039 8 6,452,397
DELAWARE 041 3 162,840
FAYETTE 047 4 793,757
FULTON 051 5 5,390,960
GEAUGA 055 34 3,655,188
GREENE 057 3 780,295
HANCOCK 063 3 1,510,794
HARDIN 065 8 15,548,614
HARRISON 067 4 163,367
HENRY 069 5 2,726,776
HIGHLAND 071 25 2,244,261
HOLMES 075 131 8,348,166
HURON 077 39 4,310,178
JEFFERSON 081 6 400,225
KNOX 083 26 4,592,026
LICKING 089 6 5,240,548
LOGAN 091 24 2,914,531
LORAIN 093 9 954,332
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County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
MADISON 097 7 9,037,077
MAHONING 099 24 6,621,945
MEDINA 103 10 1,600,990
MEIGS 105 3 244,562
MERCER 107 60 20,617,159
MIAMI 109 7 462,499
MONROE 111 6 580,623
MORGAN 115 6 600,700
MORROW 117 5 2,387,233
MUSKINGUM 119 9 936,665
PAULDING 125 6 16,017,865
PICKAWAY 129 6 3,393,059
PORTAGE 133 6 2,243,149
PREBLE 135 7 940,078
PUTNAM 137 8 3,863,925
RICHLAND 139 105 7,788,981
ROSS 141 9 818,353
SANDUSKY 143 7 547,794
SHELBY 149 28 6,608,362
STARK 151 49 9,596,598
TRUMBULL 155 17 3,076,040
TUSCAWARAS 157 116 10,915,878
UNION 159 6 805,675
VAN WERT 161 6 7,546,930
WASHINGTON 167 13 2,112,895
WAYNE 169 168 38,635,104
WOOD 173 3 1,409,980
WYANDOT 175 4 667,992
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 26 22,053,327
TOTAL FOR OHIO 1,324 301,773,101

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
ARMSTRONG 005 16 2,315,060
BEAVER 007 18 952,119
BRADFORD 015 6 806,480
BUTLER 019 22 3,050,827
CAMBRIA 021 7 1,539,652
CENTRE 027 4 131,824
CHESTER 029 22 891,376
CLARION 031 13 1,994,871
CLEARFIELD 033 10 961,897
CLINTON 035 12 108,374
CRAWFORD 039 86 17,326,211
ELK 047 8 524,027
ERIE 049 37 3,788,557
FAYETTE 051 17 2,034,029
FOREST 053 3 208,596
INDIANA 063 35 6,117,201
JEFFERSON 065 18 1,843,496
LANCASTER 071 50 1,338,864
LAWRENCE 073 28 5,784,322
MERCER 085 42 5,199,090
SOMERSET 111 84 7,301,237
VENANGO 121 4 678,647
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PENNSYLVANIA

State
VIRGINIA

State
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ORDER 33 TOTAL
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September 2020
County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
WARREN 123 23 3,125,680
WASHINGTON 125 16 2,163,015
WESTMORELAND 129 30 5,433,197
YORK 133 6 120,203
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 6 1,616,936
TOTAL FOR PENNSYLVANIA 623 77,355,788
County Code Count Pounds
AUGUSTA 015 3 83,344
FRANKLIN 067 16 2,435,896
MONTGOMERY 121 3 104,311
ROCKINHAM 165 13 522,751
HARRISONBURG 660 7 459,845
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 7 470,267
TOTAL FOR VIRGINIA 49 4,076,414
County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
OHIO 069 4 152,542
PRESTON 077 3 331,695
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 12 518,704
TOTAL FOR WEST VIRGINIA 19 1,002,941
3,842 1,445,910,694




